NO7000011663

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Helly Marinaro GAVE
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO OURRECT INTICLY TH, IK + T DATE 12/4/07
DOC. EXAM

500112637825

12/03/07--01041--804 **78.75

07 DEC -3 PH 2: 18 3 2 3 (srani)

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ŝ

SUBJECT: SCHOOL GROWN, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

✓ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	
Filing Fee & Certified Copy	

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL	COPY	REQUIRED
------------	------	----------

FROM: KELLY MARINARO

Name (Printed or typed)

2101 15TH AVENUE

Address

VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960 City, State & Zip

772/770-0207

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

07 DEC -3 PH 2: 18 SECRE LARY OF STATE TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

Date: 11/30/07

To: Florida Department of State Division of Corporations

Re: School Grown Inc. P07000109585 affirmation of release of dissolved Corporate name,

Per 607.0120 (re-immediate assumption.)

As per the above quoted statute in is our intention to allow School Grown, Inc (a Florida Not for Profit entity) to immediately assume the same name of the corporation that we are, with this filing, dissolving.

In addition, we here-by affirm that this dissolved, for profit, Corp. will not revolk this dissolution.

Thank You,

Kelly Marinaro, Incorporator

Notary: Bobki Basarich



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: SCHOOL GROWN, INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 2101 15TH AVENUE, VERO BEACH, FLORIDA 32960

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To Promote agricultural with particular emphasis on locally grown food items propagated through education and development of controlled vertical growing systems.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The initial directors are appointed by the founder.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Kelly Marinaro, 2101 15th Avenue, Vero Beach, FI. 32960 Initial Director and COB Tony Tolar 3250 Case Road, Labelle, FI. 33935 Initial Director and President Ben Horton 3660 Riverwoods Drive, Fort Pierce, FL 34946 Director

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Kelly Marinaro 2101 15th Avenue, Vero Beach, Fl. 32960

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Kelly Marinaro 2101 15th Avenue, Vero Beach, FI. 32960

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

anna Signature/Registered Agent

uniaro

Signature/Incorporator

<u>|||30/07</u> Date <u>|1||30/07</u>

frees I I Frees I Free

07 DEC -3 PM 2:18

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA